
Christian Brothers (3-6,  GSC) -vs- Mississippi College (4-9,  GSC)
2/26/2022 at Clinton, Miss. (Frierson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Bridges (2-0)
Loss: Sam Brumbaugh (1-2)
HBP: Joseph Gibson, Jackson Bridges, Brooks Warren
PB: Matthew McDaniel, Derrek Lathon, Jr.
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 88   Weather: Cold

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Christian Brothers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 8 0
Mississippi College 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 X 7 9 1

Christian Brothers 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jarret Fowlkes cf 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Justin Donovan dh 3 1 0 0 2 2 1
Kelton Castillo ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Van True 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ben Brocato 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Jake Neese 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Meadows rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
Matthew McDaniel c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Keagan Voss lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Sam Brumbaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 3 4 9 10

2B: Jarret Fowlkes (2); Ben Brocato (1)
SF: Kelton Castillo (1)
SB: Jarret Fowlkes (1)
HBP: Ben Brocato (1); Jake Neese (1)

Mississippi College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane Willis 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lance Wade lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ken Scott rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tristan Tigrett 1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
Cody Crifasi 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Markarius Lee cf 3 2 2 4 0 0 1
Jackson Breedlove ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jon Michael Cader dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Derrek Lathon, Jr. c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jackson Bridges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks Warren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Gardner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 6 3 6 4

2B: Ken Scott (1); Markarius Lee (1)
HR: Markarius Lee (1)
SH: Markarius Lee (1)
CS: Jackson Breedlove (1)
HBP: Tristan Tigrett (1)
E: Lane Willis (1)

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Brumbaugh (L, 1-2) 5.0 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 21 7 5 88
Joseph Gibson 3.0 4 4 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 11 14 0 4 47
Totals 9 7 6 3 6 0 0 1 0 30 35 7 9 135

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Bridges (W, 2-0) 7.0 5 1 1 3 7 0 1 1 0 25 29 3 9 125
Brooks Warren 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 27
Brandon Gardner 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 27
Totals 8 3 3 4 9 0 1 2 0 33 40 5 11 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Top of 1st CBU MC
J. Fowlkes grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Donovan walked (3-2 SBBKBFB). 0 0
K. Castillo singled to right field (3-2 BBKKB); J. Donovan advanced to second. 0 0
V. True singled to right field (0-0); K. Castillo advanced to second; J. Donovan advanced to third. 0 0
B. Brocato grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); V. True advanced to second; K. Castillo advanced to third; J.
Donovan scored. 1 0
J. Neese hit by pitch (1-2 FKB). 1 0
A. Meadows reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBK); J. Neese out on the play, out at second ss unassisted. 1 0

Mississippi College - Bottom of 1st CBU MC
L. Willis flied out to lf (3-2 BSKBFB). 1 0
L. Wade out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKK). 1 0
K. Scott walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 1 0
T. Tigrett flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 2nd CBU MC
M. McDaniel struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0
K. Voss walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
J. Fowlkes hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK); K. Voss out on the play. 1 0

Mississippi College - Bottom of 2nd CBU MC
C. Crifasi grounded out to 2b (3-2 SKBBB). 1 0
M. Lee doubled down the rf line (0-1 F). 1 0
J. Breedlove singled to center field (0-0); M. Lee advanced to third. 1 0
J. Breedlove advanced to second; M. Lee scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 1
J. Cader popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
D. Lathon grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 1

Christian Brothers - Top of 3rd CBU MC
J. Donovan walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 1
K. Castillo struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
V. True flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
B. Brocato struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 1 1

Mississippi College - Bottom of 3rd CBU MC
L. Willis flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 1 1
L. Wade singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
K. Scott doubled to right center (3-2 BKBBS); L. Wade advanced to third. 1 1
T. Tigrett singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-2 FSB); K. Scott scored; L. Wade scored. 1 3
C. Crifasi grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK); T. Tigrett advanced to third. 1 3
M. Lee flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3

Christian Brothers - Top of 4th CBU MC
J. Neese reached on an error by 2b (1-2 FKBF). 1 3
A. Meadows struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFFFFS). 1 3
M. McDaniel hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KFBF); J. Neese out on the play. 1 3

Mississippi College - Bottom of 4th CBU MC
J. Breedlove struck out looking (3-2 KBSBFBK). 1 3



J. Cader flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 3
D. Lathon struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Christian Brothers - Top of 5th CBU MC
K. Voss lined out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 1 3
J. Fowlkes singled up the middle (0-0). 1 3
J. Fowlkes advanced to second on a balk. 1 3
J. Donovan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3
K. Castillo struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 3

Mississippi College - Bottom of 5th CBU MC
L. Willis flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 3
L. Wade walked (3-2 BFFBFBB). 1 3
K. Scott hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); L. Wade out on the play. 1 3

Christian Brothers - Top of 6th CBU MC
V. True struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 3
B. Brocato doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 1 3
J. Neese fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBKB). 1 3
A. Meadows grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3

Mississippi College - Bottom of 6th CBU MC
J. Gibson to p for S. Brumbaugh. 1 3
T. Tigrett singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 3
C. Crifasi singled, bunt (2-0 BB); T. Tigrett advanced to third. 1 3
M. Lee grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); C. Crifasi advanced to second; T. Tigrett scored. 1 4
J. Breedlove grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); C. Crifasi advanced to third. 1 4
J. Cader struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 7th CBU MC
M. McDaniel grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 4
K. Voss grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFB). 1 4
J. Fowlkes doubled down the lf line (2-2 FSFFBFB). 1 4
J. Fowlkes stole third. 1 4
J. Donovan grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 1 4

Mississippi College - Bottom of 7th CBU MC
D. Lathon grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
L. Willis struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 4
L. Wade struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 8th CBU MC
Br. Warren to p for J. Bridges. 1 4
K. Castillo flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 4
V. True singled to right field (1-2 KBSF). 1 4
B. Brocato hit by pitch (2-0 B); V. True advanced to second. 1 4
J. Neese struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 4
A. Meadows singled to first base, RBI (2-2 BFKB); B. Brocato advanced to second; V. True scored. 2 4
M. McDaniel walked (3-1 BBKBB); A. Meadows advanced to second; B. Brocato advanced to third. 2 4
B. Gardner to p for Br. Warren. 2 4
K. Voss reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBB); M. McDaniel out on the play, out at second ss to 2b. 2 4



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi College - Bottom of 8th CBU MC
K. Scott grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 4
T. Tigrett hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF). 2 4
C. Crifasi singled (2-2 BSBF); T. Tigrett advanced to second. 2 4
M. Lee homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 FKB); C. Crifasi scored; T. Tigrett scored. 2 7
J. Breedlove walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 7
J. Cader struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); J. Breedlove out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7

Christian Brothers - Top of 9th CBU MC
J. Fowlkes doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBKS). 2 7
J. Fowlkes advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 7
J. Donovan struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 2 7
K. Castillo flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 F); J. Fowlkes scored. 3 7
V. True grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFBFFFF). 3 7

Mississippi College - Bottom of 9th CBU MC


